

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The Hibbing High School Band represented the United States on August 8-17 at the first

American Football game to be played on the European continent between the Minnesota

Vikings and the Chicago Bears at Goteberg, Sweden; and

WHEREAS: The Hibbing High School Band was the only United States musical representative in this

prestigious event; and

WHEREAS: The Hibbing High School Band continues a long tradition of musical excellence and

performed as musical goodwill ambassadors spreading the name and fame of Minnesota

throughout this nation and the world; and

WHEREAS: The Hibbing High School Band carried the banner of the State of Minnesota abroad to an

event which attracted worldwide attention;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim that

THE HIBBING HIGH SCHOOL MARCHING BAND

of Hibbing, Minnesota was a cultural and educational representative of the State of Minnesota during its appearance at Goteberg, Sweden, for the first game of American football on the European continent.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

OCT 24 1983

Jan Bulence Scale
Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-ninth day of September in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

Fully Sergick

Jan Andrew State
SECRETARY OF STATE

V38815